

7

SLP(C)No. 1048 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1048/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 27/09/2002 in WPLRT 1090/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANAT KUMAR GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Atanu Saikia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pradip Kr. Ghosh, Sr.Adv.
Nos.1-3Mr. Samir Ghosal, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Batabyal, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

No.4 Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, on facts we are satisfied that the impugned order does not call for interference. In this view, having regard to the peculiar facts of the case, the special leave petition is dismissed.

Sarita (Jasbir Singh)
Court Master